

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Text

File #: R-2017-061, Version: 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Urging All Members Of The Florida Legislature To Oppose HB17 And SB1158, Which Would Preempt Local Business Regulations And Prohibit Local Government From Imposing Or Adopting Any New Regulations On Businesses Unless Expressly Authorized By The Legislature; And Directing City Administration To Transmit A Certified Copy Of This Resolution To The Broward League Of Cities, The Broward County Legislative Delegation, And Any Other Interested Parties.

Staff Recommends:

Explanation:

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: